are further measures which are put in place in order to manage risk.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an institution will fluctuate because of a
change in market price.

In order to manage risk, the Fund invests in a diversified pool of assets, split between a number of managers
with different performance targets and investment strategies. In order to mitigate risk, the Fund regularly
reviews the pension fund investment strategy together with regular monitoring of asset allocation and
investment performance.

Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Pension Fund is exposed to fluctuations in interest rates and mainly
relates to changes in bonds.

To mitigate the risk, the Fund holds a fixed interest portfolio managed by Aberdeen Asset Management, the
appointed active bond manager.
Interest Rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of the net assets available to
pay benefits.  The analysis below shows the effect of a 100 basis point (1%) movement in interest rates on
the net assets available to pay benefits:

Tudalen 182

24

Asset Type

Carrying Amount as at
31/03/20

Change to the net assets
available to pay benefits

+ 100bps - 100bps

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 38,456 385 (385)

Fixed interest securities 586,079 5,861 (5,861)

Total 624,535 6,246 (6,246)

Asset Type

Carrying Amount as at
31/03/19

Change to the net assets available
to pay benefits

+ 100bps - 100bps

£000 £000 £000

Cash 51,029 510 (510)

Fixed interest securities 565,057 5,651 (5,651)

Total 616,086 6,161 (6,161)

Currency risk is the risk to which the Pension Fund is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange
rates. The Fund’s Global Bonds and North American, European and Japanese Equities portfolios are covered
by currency hedging arrangements. Fund managers will also take account of currency risk in their investment
decisions.

Following analysis of historical data and consulted with independent investment advisors Pensions and
Investments Research Consultants Ltd (PIRC), the fund’s aggregate currency change has been calculated as
7.35%. A 7.35% strengthening/weakening of the pound against the various currencies in which the fund